of positions in the Department of Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens," as relates Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Appertionntent hereby approves of 
to the following positrons : 	 the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to all amount not exceeding 

Per 	Incum- thirty-two thousand two hundred dollars ($32,200) to provide means as follows: 

Annum. 	bents. For the use of the Topographical Bureau, Borough of The Bronx, for the Assistant Engineer ............................................ 	$3,500 00 	1 purpose of preparing and completing maps of all territory within said Property Clerk ...............................................

[...]

Board of Aldermen, the establishment of the following grades of positions in the A'dermen the Comptroller is author zed to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
Department of Parks, Boroughs of Brooklyn and Queens, in addition to those already New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
existing therein: 	 to an amount not exceeding thirty-two thousand two hundred dollars ($32,200), the Per 	Incuttt- proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. Annum. bents. 	1'. P. SULLIVAN, FRANK L. DOWLING, ARTHUR If. MURPHY, JOHN Stenographer ................................................$1,650 00 	1 	1). GUNTI-HER, JAMES W.

[...]

Resolved. That prrrsnant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section t8S of 
the Greater New fork Charter. the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize tlic Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount Of twenty-four thousand dollars ($24,000) for the purposeof enahlintr the 
Register of Kings Cnttnty to employ temporary Copyists to copy in the books of 
record of his office deeds, mortgages, assignments, satisfactions of mortgage and 
other instruments re(1girc(l by law to 1>e copied by said Register of Kings County.